

QUESTION NO 8

**By Councillor Hutchison for answer
by the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 17 March 2022**

Further to my question to the Transport and Environment Convener at the August 2018 meeting of the Full Council and the follow up meeting in her office can the Convener please confirm;

Question (1) How many non-compliant chicanes have been eliminated across the city since the question was first raised?

Answer (1)

Questions (2) Has the Convener actively engaged with the Planning Convener to help ensure no new non-compliant chicanes are put in place?

Answer (2)

Questions (3) How many new non-compliant chicanes have been installed across the city since the question was first raised?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Does the Convener believe that her efforts in taking the simple step of removing non-complaint chicanes to aid permeability for cyclists have been successful?

Answer (4)